

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.NO.7569 OF 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	25.03.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.Gummalla Bhasker Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. S. Pradeep Kumar, the learned Government Pleader attached to the Office of the learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 4.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 OF 2026</u></p> <p>The petitioner has filed the present Interlocutory Application for substituted service of notice on the respondent Nos.5 and 6 (the husband and mother-in-law of the petitioner, respectively) since the petitioner was unable to serve them.</p> <p>Considering the submissions made on behalf of the petitioner, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is allowed and disposed of by permitting the petitioner to serve notice to the respondent Nos.5 and 6 by way of substituted service in 'Eenadu', a Telugu Daily Newspaper and 'Deccan Chronicle' an English Daily Newspaper on 02.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.7569 OF 2026</u></p> <p>List this matter on 13.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>va</p>	

--	--	--	--